

159 **17.10.**
2023

Ct. No. 04

Ab

FAT 69 of 2018
IA No. CAN 3 of 2023

State of West Bengal
Vs.
Susama Das and others.

Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay,
Mr. Suman Ghosh,
Mr. Parikshit Goswami.
... for the appellant.

Mrs. Sulekha Mitra,
Mr. Manas Kumar Das,
Mr. Aritra Kumar Thokdar.
... for the respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Re: CAN 3 of 2023

This is an application for clarification of an order dated 1st September 2023 passed by this Bench.

It is sought to be contended that certain clarifications are required as the order appears to be ambiguous and certain discrepancies have been noticed therein.

We feel that an opportunity should be given to the appellant to deal with the statement made in the said application.

Let affidavit-in-opposition to the instant application be filed by the appellant within two weeks after reopening of this Court following Puja Vacation for the year 2023; reply thereto, if any, be filed by the respondent nos. 1 to 3 within a week thereafter and the application is made returnable three week after reopening of this Court following Puja Vacation for the year 2023.

Put up the matter as directed above.

(Harish Tandon, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)

