

**FAT-69 of 2018**

**22.04.2024**  
**Item no.01**  
**Court No.50**

**The State of W.B**  
**Vs**  
**Susama Das & Ors.**

None appears.

Perused the office report dated 15.04.2024.

It transpires from the office report that in due compliance with the direction of the Hon'ble Court, the Trial Court Record has been received from the court of Ld. Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan, Purba Burdwan. But, on examination it is found that exhibit 1 i.e. L.R Porcha, Khatian No. 2520 in respect of Plot no. 199 under Mouza Kanka does not bear the signature of the Ld. P.O.

In view of the above, let the T.C.R be sent down to the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan, Purba Burdwan for removal of defect as indicated hereinabove with the direction to retransmit the same within a period of two weeks from date.

**(Nabanita Ray)**  
**Registrar Administration (L&OM)**